Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16406-003001 Client's Ref. No.: Time Warner 01

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original  | document(s) or copy(ies).   |  |
|--|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(les):  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |
| Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P.  | Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.   |  |
| Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No  | 4000 Warner Blvd., Bldg. 156, Room 5158 Burbank, CA 91522                                   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Bulbank, CA 91022   |  |
| <ul> <li>■ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>ॼ Other: Confirmatory Agreement</li> </ul>                              |   |  |
| Execution Date: 06/16/2005; 11/14/2005; 11/11/2005   | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes  |  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s   |   |  |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s).:  | B: Patent No(s).:   |  |
| 10/035,337   |   |  |
| 10/657,138   |   |  |
| 10/657,243   |   |  |
| 10/933,509   |   |  |
| 60/434,650   |   |  |
| 60/500,371   |   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No  |   |  |
| <ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning<br/>document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1   |  |
| BRIAN J. DORINI  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$360  |  |
| Fish & Richardson P.C.   | □ Enclosed  |  |
| 1425 K Street, N.W.  | ■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  ■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.            |  |
| 11th Floor<br>Washington, DC 20005-3500  | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050   |  |
| TYRISTINIGRON, DO 2,0000-0000  | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our<br>Deposit Account No. 06-1050. |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |
| $\rho = \rho$  |   |  |
| Brian J. Dorini  |   |  |
| Reg. No. 43,594  | Frain DECEMBER 16, 2005   |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature   | U Date  |  |
| Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9  |   |  |
| 1001000 1  |   |  |

40315830.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

December 16, 2005

Durch Hall

M/CO(Q M3// yped Nagrep Signing Certifica PCT/US2004/028782

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16406-003001 Client's Ref. No.: Time Warner 01 Page 2 of 2

4. Fatent Applications/Patent Nos. - Continued B: Patent No(s).: A. Patent Application No(s).: PCT/US03/40803 PCT/US03/00212

> **PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0324**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership (hereafter called the "Assignor"), has an ownership interest in the following applications ("Applications") and the inventions and improvements described therein, said Applications, inventions, and improvements collectively referred to as the "Subject Matter":

- 1. U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/500,371, filed September 5, 2003, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/933,509, filed September 3, 2004, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 3. International Application No. PCT/US2004/028782, filed September 3, 2004, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/035,337, filed January 4, 2002, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 5. International Application No. PCT/US03/00212, filed January 6, 2003, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 6. Australian Application No. 2003202211, filed July 28, 2004, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 7. Canadian Application No. 2,472,524, filed July 2, 2004, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 8. European Application No. 03701223.4, July 14, 2004, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 9. Hong Kong Application filed April 18, 2005, and entitled "Registration of Separations";

10. Japanese Application No. 2003-559159, filed July 2, 2004, and entitled "Registration of Separations";

- 11. Mexican Application No. PA/a/2004/006562, filed July 2, 2004, and entitled "Registration of Separations";
- 12. U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/434,650, filed December 20, 2002, and entitled "Reduction of Differential Resolution of Separations";
- 13. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/657,243, filed September 9, 2003, and entitled "Reduction of Differential Resolution of Separations";
- 14. International Application No. PCT/US03/40803, filed December 19, 2003, and entitled "Reduction of Differential Resolution of Separations"; and
- 15. U.S. Patent Application No. 10/657,138, filed September 9, 2003, and entitled "Reduction of Differential Resolution of Separations."

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4000 Warner Blvd., Bldg. 156, Room 5158, Burbank, CA 91522 (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Subject Matter;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor throughout the world in and to the Subject Matter, including all priority rights for other countries arising from any of said Applications; and in and to all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions or improvements; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any and all of said Letters Patent and extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions or improvements, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue Applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, title and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to Assignee all known facts relating to the Subject Matter of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the Subject Matter of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. Assignor further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of Assignee with the benefits and assistance provided to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor represents that Assignor has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignee that the Assignor has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Edward J. Weiss

Vice President

Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P.

おんじは色質が き きゅういかん Notary 7 John, State of New York No 41-4958458 That I few York County 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

| STATE OF Yew your                               |   |
|---|---|
| /   | ) ss:                                       |
| COUNTY OF <u>New york</u>                       | _)  |
| ()  |   |
| On June 16th 2005                               | before me,                                  |
| Maureen B. Byrun                                | personally appeared Edward J.               |
| Weiss, personally known to me (or proved to     | me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)   |
| to be the person whose name is subscribed to    | the within instrument and acknowledged      |
| to me that he executed the same in his authori  | ized capacity, and that by his signature on |
| the instrument the person, or the entity upon b | ehalf of which the person acted, executed   |
| the instrument.                                 |   |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

[Seal]

No. (NEEN & BASSON
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 87-4886666
Caustilled in New York County
Samulation Expires. /// 6 / 2 3

## ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The Assignee acknowledges assignment of the Subject Matter from the Assigner to the Assignee.

SIGNED this 6 day of

2005

Wayne Smith

Vice President, Senior Ditigation and Chief Patent

Counsel

Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.

### CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership (hereafter called the "Assignor") and Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4000 Warner Blvd., Bldg. 156, Room 5158, Burbank, CA 91522 (hereafter called the "Assignee") have executed a Patent Assignment on June 16, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Assignment was prepared pursuant to an understanding of both the Assignor and the Assignee that was reached on March 31, 2003, as part of a reorganization;

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Patent Assignment is effective as of (i) March 31, 2003, for those of the Applications identified in the Patent Assignment that were filed on or before March 31, 2003, and (ii) the filing date of an application, for those of the Applications identified in the Patent Assignment that were filed after March 31, 2003; and

The Assignor and the Assignee also hereby confirm that the Hong Kong Application filed April 18, 2005, entitled "Registration of Separations," and included in the Applications identified in the Patent Assignment, is based on European Application No. 03701223.4 which was filed July 14, 2004.

SIGNED this And day of November, 2005

Charles Fish Vice President

Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SE

On Notice 14 2005 before me, Charles Fish Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

[Seal]

MARIA G. JOHNSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01106126931 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires May 16, 20*99* 

1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 16406-001001 SIGNED this // May of NOVEMBER Wayne∕Smith Vice President, Senior Litigation and Chief Patent Counsel Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF Los Angeles On November 11, 2005 before me, Susan Kay Prodor, Notary Public, personally appeared Wayne Smith, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Sugan Kay Proctor [Seal] SUSAN KAY PROCTOR Commission # 1337011 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2006

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0331